Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNH Global N.V.		08/30/2005	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH America LLC	
Street Address:	700 State Street	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53404	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78975398	DEERING
Serial Number:	78975399	DEERING
Serial Number:	78234161	DEERING
Serial Number:	78234200	FARMALL
Registration Number:	2903554	FARMALL
Registration Number:	2903555	FARMALL
Registration Number:	2903553	FARMALL
Serial Number:	78234192	MC CORMICK
Registration Number:	2981190	MC CORMICK
Serial Number:	78234172	MC CORMICK-DEERING
Registration Number:	2944098	MC CORMICK-DEERING
Serial Number:	78975404	MC CORMICK-DEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0771

900031216

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bcohn@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Bradley Cohn

 Signature:
 /bradleycohn/

 Date:
 08/31/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=CNH ASSG#page1.tif source=CNH ASSG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CNH Global N.V., a Netherlands corporation organized and existing under the laws of Netherlands, located at World Trade Center, Amsterdam Schiphol Boulevard, 2171118 BH Schiphol Airport, Netherlands, owns the following trademarks and their corresponding U.S. registrations and application (collectively, "the Trademarks"):

DEERING, Ser. No. 78/975398

DEERING, Ser. No. 78/975399

DEERING, Ser. No. 78/234161

FARMALL, Ser. No. 78/234200

FARMALL, Ser. No. 78/975396, Reg. No. 2903554

FARMALL, Ser. No. 78/975397, Reg. No. 2903555

FARMALL, Ser. No. 78/975395, Reg. No. 2903553

MC CORMICK, Ser. No. 78/234192

MC CORMICK, Ser. No. 78/975406, Reg. No. 2981190

MC CORMICK-DEERING, Ser. No. 78/234172

MC CORMICK-DEERING, Ser. No. 78/975403,

Reg. No. 2944098

MC CORMICK-DEERING, Ser. No. 78/975404

WHEREAS, CNH Global N.V. has agreed to assign all its rights and title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified above and the corresponding registrations and application, along with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, in favour of CNH America LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, U.S.A., that is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of CNH Global N.V. in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the above-identified registrations and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH Global N.V. assigns to CNH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0773

America LLC, all right, title and interest which it possesses in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by those Trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademarks and to recover damages and profits in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CNH Global N.V. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 30 day of August 2005.

CNH Global N.V.

By:

Name: J

Julianne Flaherty

Title:

RECORDED: 08/31/2005

Empowered Attorney

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0774